

NOTICE OF 2023 OPEN GRANT APPLICATION CYCLE



The City of Anniston's Community Development Department is soliciting Program Year 2023 Grant Applications for the programs listed below:

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Home Investment Partnerships (HOME)

Community Housing Development Organization (CHDO) Certification -

HOME

APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 1, 2023, THROUGH FRIDAY, MARCH 31, 2023

Grant applications can be downloaded Application materials can be downloaded from the City of Anniston's Community Development website at <u>http://www.annistonal.gov/pages/?pageID=56</u> and should be submitted in-person to the CDBG Program Office no later than **3:00 p.m**. on **Friday, March 31, 2023**.

A Grant Application Workshop will be held on Thursday, March 16, 2023, at 11:00 am CST at the City of Anniston Community Development Department at 4309 McClellan Blvd, Anniston, AL 36206 to provide additional information to assist beginners and those who desire to strengthen their organization's grant application.

WORKSHOP TOPICS

CDBG & HOME Overview CDBG-CV Overview Program Eligibility Application Requirements

For More Information, Contact:

City of Anniston Community Development Department 4309 McClellan Blvd Anniston, AL 36206